

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 4065 / 2010

Smt Kalpana Devi And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj & Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr Bharat Vyas

For Respondent(s) : Mr Ajeet Bhandari – for RIICO

None for respondent-State

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI

Order

05/01/2017

None appears for the respondent-State. It is stated that Mr Anurag Sharma, Additional Advocate General is appearing on behalf of the Industries Department. As prayed, list this case on 20.1.2017. Name of Mr Anurag Sharma, AAG, be shown in the cause list.

(M.N. BHANDARI)J.

bnsharma

सत्यमेव जयते