

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 4065 / 2010

Smt Kalpana Devi And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj & Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohan Mehta for Mr. Bharat Vyas

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Anurag Sharma, AAG with Mr.Krishnaveer
Singh, for State

Mr. Jitendra Mishra for Mr.Ajeet Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI

Order

20/01/2017

Learned counsel for non-petitioner Mr. Anurag Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General submits that copy of the writ petition has not been supplied as yet thus a direction be given to the learned counsel for petitioner to supply copy of the Paper Book.

As prayed and as agreed by learned counsel for petitioner, let copy of the Paper Book be supplied to Shri Anurag Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General within three days from today. If Paper Book is not supplied to the learned Additional Advocate General within the period aforesaid then necessary order would be passed by the court on the next date of hearing.

Let the petition be listed on 6th February, 2017. The reply to the writ petition may be filed by Shri Anurag Sharma, AAG, in the meanwhile.

(M.N. BHANDARI)J.

FRBOHRA