

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 4065 / 2010

Smt. Kalpana Devi & Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj & Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas with Mr. Rohan Mehta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Krishnaveer Singh for Mr. Anurag Sharma,
Additional Advocate General

Mr. Ajeet Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI

Order

06/02/2017

List the writ petition on 16th February, 2017, as prayed on behalf of Government to file reply. It is made clear that no further time would be given for filing of the reply in view of the fact that earlier litigation against acquisition had travelled upto the Division Bench of this court. Therein, RIICO made reference of the letter dated 4th March, 2006 that land is not required by them. The letter aforesaid was sent to the Government. A period of more than 10 years has already passed in between for taking decision on the letter thus learned counsel for the State would indicate that what decision has been taken.

(M.N. BHANDARI)J.

FRBOHRA