

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 4065 / 2010

Smt Kalpana Devi And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj & Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anurag Sharma, AAG

Mr. Prashant Sanghi for Mr. Ajeet Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI

Order

16/02/2017

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. It is as a last opportunity. If reply is not filed on or before the next date, the Secretary concerned would remain present in the court as present matter is pending since 2010. Despite service of notice, none appeared for the State Government thus the court was left with no option but to call Mr. Anurag Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General to put in appearance.

List the writ petition on 2nd March, 2017.

(M.N. BHANDARI)J.

FRBOHRA